27.50
27.50
G
G
3.00
CAST IN CONCRETE
SECTION G-G
SCALE 1 : 4

PEDESTRIAN
Assembly No.:VSH-300-A-24-24-NS
ASSEMBLY NO./PART NUMBER KEY:
VSH=          VERSA STEEL INC. HATCH
300 =          SIDWALK, STREET, FLUSH, 300 P.S.F  RATED,
A=              ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION30
24-24=        SIZE INTERIOR OPENING
S =              SINGLE LEAF, SLAM LATCH
NS=            NO GAS SPRING ASSIST
H
J
1
2
22 NOT SHOWN
11 10
DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 4
13
19
8
7
4
?
9
14
18
5
DETAIL J
SCALE 1 : 4
21
20
16 15
11
2
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 7000539-24X24 FRAME WELDMENT, FLUSH EXTRUDED 24 X 24 1
2 7000540-24X24-T LID WELDMENT, FLUSH FRAME 24 X 24, TREAD 1
3 7000014 HINGE, 3", STAINLESS 2
4 1000524-24 3/4" HOLD OPEN ARM, 24, 316 SST 1
5 GFI-0809-08 FLANGED BEARING 1
6 1000060 SH SHOULDER SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 1/2" X 4.0 LG 316 1
7 1000844-08 WASHER, 1/2" ID X .06", NYLON 1
8 1000656 Shoulder Bolt 1/2x5/8 1
9 9446K71 LOCK BAR COVERING, GP PVC TUBING, RED 1
10 7000041 SLAM LOCK PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
11 1000611 TEE HANDLE, BLADE 1
12 1000740 DATA PLATE 1
13 C6LB-U8-7 LOCK BOLT STAINLESS 1/4" DIA (3/8" TO 1/2" GRIP
RANGE) 4
14 3LC-2CU8 LOCK COLLAR 1/4" DIA  STAINLESS 4
15 1000805-04 WASHER, EXTERNAL STAR, 1/4", 316 6
16 1000798-04-08 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X .50, 316 6
17 DSS-0604  DRIVE SCREW, #6 X 1/4" LONG, STAINLESS 4
18 1000790-04-16 FLAT HEAD, ALLEN DRIVE, 1/4-20 X 1" LG, 316 4
19 1000843-04 NUT, FLANGE, SELF LOCK 1/4-20, 316 4
20 1000802 TEE NUT PLATE, 1/4-20 2
21 1000027 CAB LOCK S55316RSXX07 1
22 1000871 LOCK LUG 1
TH
IS